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Quick Setup Guide

QE43T QE50T QE55T QE65T QE70T QE75T QE82T QE85T

Troubleshooting Guide

Issues

Solutions

The screen keeps switching on and off.

Check that the cable between the product and the PC is connected correctly.

Check that products (including source device) are connected correctly with a cable.

No Signal is displayed on the screen.

Check that the source device connected to the product is powered on.

FIE

P&Dolby Audio  FE

HEVCAdvance™

Covered by Patents at patentlisthevcadvance.com

Specifications

*Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under16 hours. If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a day, the Madalyame CEET CLEELT CEEET CIEET
warranty may be void. Size 43 CLASS 50 CLASS 55 CLASS 65 CLASS
*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change without Panel (42.5inches /1079 cm) | (49.5 inches /125.7 cm) | (54.6 inches /138.7 cm) | (64.5 inches /163.9 cm)
prior notice to improve the performance. . 941184 mm (H) x 1095.84 mm (H) x 1209.6 mm (H) x 1428.48 mm (H) x
*Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details. gy clies) 529.416 mm (V) 616.41 mm (V) 680.4 mm (V) 803.52 mm (V)
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions
Model Name QE70T QE75T QE82T QE85T
H . 70 CLASS 75 CLASS 82 CLASS 85 CLASS
Checklng the Components Panel Size (69.5inches /176.5 cm) | (74.5 inches /189.2 cm) | (81.5 inches / 207.1 cm) | (84.5 inches / 214.7 cm)
(1) Quick Setup Guide (2) Warranty card (Not available in some locations) (3) Regulatory guide (4) Power cord ane N 1549.44 mm (H) x 1650.24 mm (H) x 1805.76 mm (H) x 1872 mm (H) x
(5) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Not available in some locations) (6) Remote Control (7) RS232C adapter pliety 84672 mm (V) 928.26 mm (V) 1015.74 mm (V) 1053 mm (V)
(8) HOLDER-CABLE (Supported models: 65 inches or more)
h d h hased th duct if ¢ L owar St AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Contact the ven orwhnere you purchased the product It any components are missing. PPY Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in different countries.
Components may differ in different locations.
O Temperature: 0 °C — 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
Parts Environmental P g Humidity: 10% - 80%, non-condensing
considerations Storage Temperature: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
© Remote sensor 9 Humidity: 5% - 95%, non-condensing

Press a button on the remote control pointing at the sensor on the front of the product to perform the corresponding function.
*Using other display devices in the same space as the remote control of this product can cause the other display devices to be
inadvertently controlled.
@ Power indicator
© Power button
Turns the product on or off.

QE**T

*This device is a Class B digital apparatus.

*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

States and other countries.

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are
trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United

l ~
'
ljl T B Wall Mount Kit Specifications
@ VESA screw hole O standard
@ Model Name specs (A * B) in OcC Serew © Quantity
g ) Speaker millimeters
E43T / QE50T 23 2.3
(233 (1] a /9 200 x 200 mm /2.3 cm
QES55T 22mm/2.2cm 8 @ Wall mount bracket
QE85T QE65T 400 x 300 22mm/2.2cm
QE70T 23mm/2.3cm 4 c
@ QE75T 400 x 400 21mm/21cm
: c QE82T 22mm/2.2cm
Q 600 x 400 11-13 /
QES5T mm
— - 11-1.3¢cm
T
T Speaker
(1]
Connecting and Using a Source Device
Connecting to a PC o Connecting to a Video Device Y Connecting to MDC D E
% RS232CIN
RS232C &
HDMIIN 1T (ARC), HDMI IN 2 HDMIIN 1 (ARC), HDMI IN 2
HDM| & HDMI & o
= 2 = = |[([Ok 2 0 =

HDMI'IN1(ARC), HDMI IN 2
HDMI [&

HDMI'IN1(ARC), HDMI IN 2
HDMI [&

= |k 2

Connecting to an Audio System Connecting the LAN Cable

[@e]

AUDIO OUT
- White

RJ45

o = |EL

For details on how to use the MDC programme, refer to Help after installing the

programme. The MDC programme is available on the website.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

Red Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection. (10/100 Mbps)

*Shielded Twist Pair

Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE

Web site: http://www.samsung.com

B'bnrap(:KM .....................................................................
KpaTko pbKOBOACTBO 3a
WMHCTannpaHe

*penopbynTenHuTe YacoBe paboTa Ha ieH 3a TO3M NPOAYKT ca
noz 16 yaca. AKO NpoAyKTBT Ce U3MNoJ3Ba noseye o116 Yaca Ha
[EeH, rapaHLmMaTa Moxe [ia CTaHe HeBannaHa.

*L|BETHT ¥ BbHLUHMAT BUA MOXKe Aa Ce pa3nnyaBsar B
3aBMCMMOCT OT NMPOAYKTA, @ CbAbPYKAHNETO Ha PbKOBOACTBOTO
NOANEXM Ha NpoMsHa 6e3 npeaunsBecTue ¢ uen nojobpseaHe
Ha pa6oTara.

*3a gonbaHuTeNnHa MHGopmMaLwus naternete PbKoBOACTBOTO 3@
notpebutens ot yebcaiTa Ha Samsung.

I'IposepKa Ha KOMMNOHEHTUTE

(1) KpaTko pbKOBOACTBO 3a MHCTanupaHe (2) MapaHumoHHa
KapTa (He ce npejnara Ha HaKou MecTa) (3) PerynatopHo
PbKOBOACTBO (4) 3axpaHBaly kaben (5) batepum (AAA x 2) (He
ce npejnara Ha Hakou Mecta) (6) INCTaHLIMOHHO ynpasnexne
(7) RS232C apantep (8) AbPYKAY - KABEJT (MoaabpskaHu
MoAenun: 65 uH4a Unm No-ronemm)

CBbpyKETE Ce C NPOAaBaYa, T KOMTO CTe 3aKynuau NPoaYyKTa,
aKO OTKpUETE NNMNCBALLM KOMMOHEHTH.

Bb3MOXKHO € KOMMOHEHTUTE /i Ca Pa3NINYHM 3@ Pa3NNYHUTE PErUOHN.

Yactun
@ CeH30p 3a AUCTAHLMOHHO YNpaBeHue
HatucHete 6yTOH Ha ANCTaHLUMOHHOTO yCTpOl;tCTBO, KaTo ro
HaCco4mMTe KbM CeH30pa OTMPeA Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO, 3a Aa ce
M3MbIHM CbOTBETHATA (byHKLLI/IQ.
*3non3BaHeTo Ha Apyrn Ancnneun B CbLLOTO NOMelleHKe,
B KOEeTO Ce HaMmnpa 1 AUCTaHUMOHHOTO yrnpas/ieHne Ha
NPOAYKTa, MOXKe [la I0Be/e 10 HEXKeNaHo yrnpasneHmne Ha
Tesn aucnneun ot ANCTaHUMOHHOTO yrnpas/ieHue.
@ VIHAMKATOP Ha 3axpaHBaHETO
© ByToH 3axpaHBaHe
BkntoyBa nnm M3KN04Ba NPoayKTa.

CB'prBaHe M n3non3eaHe Ha BbHLWHO yCTpOVICTBO
BuyTe onucaHuaTta Ha npeaxoAHarta CTpaHuua.

*3a Bpb3KaTa usnonssante kaben Cat 7 (tun *STP). (10/100 Mbps)

PbkoBoAcTBO 32 OTCTPaHsABaHe Ha HEM3MNMPaBHOCTU

Mpobnemun Pewexuns
EKpaHbT MpoBepeTe Aanun KabenbT Mex )
HenpekbCcHaToO poBep y

NPOAYKTa U KOMMIOTBbPA € CBbp3aH
Ce BKJI0YBa U

npaBwuHO.
N3KNt0YBa.

MpoBepeTe fanu NpoayKTUTe
(BK/IOYMTENHO U3XOAHOTO YCTPOWCTBO)

Ha ekpaHa ce
ca CBbP3aHuW NpaBMIHO C Kaben.

nokassa No
Signal.

MpoBsepeTe Aanu e BKIIYEHO U3XOAHOTO
YCTPOMCTBO, CBbP3aHO KbM MPOAYKTA.

CneunduKaLmm Ha KOMMIEKTa 3a MOHTUPAHE Ha CTeHa
© Vme Ha mogen / @ VESA cneundmkaumm Ha 0TBOpa Ha
BuHTOBETE (A * B) B MUnMeTpu / @ C/ @ CraHaapTeH BUHT /
@ Konuyectso / (@ KoH30na 3a MOHTMPaHE Ha CTeHa /

@ Npopykr

*ToBa yCTPOMCTBO e UMpPOB anapar oT kiac B.

*3a NoApobHM cneLmdrKaLmMmM Ha yCTPOMCTBa noceTeTe yeb
caiTa Ha Samsung.

DEULESCR - vrvrrmreme e
Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration

*Das Gerat sollte nicht mehrals 16 Stunden téglich verwendet
werden. Wenn das Gerat langer als 16 Stunden pro Tag
verwendet wird, erlischt méglicherweise die Garantie.

*Farbe und Aussehen des Gerats sind gerateabhangig, und
jederzeitige Anderungen am Inhalt des Handbuchs zum Zweck
der Leistungssteigerung sind vorbehalten.

*Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch,
das Sie von der folgenden Samsung Website herunterladen
konnen.

Uberpriifen des Lieferumfangs

(1) Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration (2) Garantiekarte (nicht
tiberall verfligbar) (3) Erklarungen zur Einhaltung gesetzlicher
Vorschriften (4) Netzkabel (5) Batterien (AAA x 2) (nicht Giberall
verfligbar) (6) Fernbedienung (7) RS232C-Adapter

(8) KABELHALTERUNG (Unterstiitzte Modelle: 65 Zoll oder gréBer)
Wenn Komponenten fehlen, wenden Sie sich an den Anbieter,
bei dem Sie das Gerat gekauft haben.

Der Inhalt der Lieferkiste kann sich je nach Standort
unterscheiden.

Bauteile

@ Fernbedienungssensor
Driicken Sie auf eine Taste auf der Fernbedienung, wéhrend
Sie auf den Sensor an der Vorderseite des Gerats zielen, um
die entsprechende Funktion auszufiihren.
*Wenn Sie andere Anzeigen im gleichen Bereich wie
die Fernbedienung dieses Gerédts verwenden, kann es
passieren, dass die anderen Anzeigen versehentlich damit
bedient werden.
@ Stromversorgungsanzeige
@ Netztaste
Ein- bzw. Ausschalten des Produkts.

AnschlieBen und Verwenden eines externen Gerats
Berticksichtigen Sie die Beschreibungen auf der vorherigen Seite.

*Verwenden Sie ein Cat 7-Kabel (STP*-Typ) fiir die Verbindung.
(10/100 Mbit/s)

Handbuch zur Fehlerbehebung

Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Problem Lésungen
PP — ; ;

ALBANIA 045 620 202 FRANCE 0148630000 POLAND f(()(')lpgiaévzgd{tj;t’;?SfZZ()s(e)Za?gr;3 \?vierrdB;*l(gch(jr;lrm Priifen Sie, dass das Kabel zwischen
AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 n e dem Produkt und dem PC richtig
BELGIUM 02-201-24-18 GREECE 80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from land line PORTUGAL 32%233333 2 rede fixa nacional ausgeschaltet, | angeschlossenist.
BOSNIA 055 233 999 (+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line Dias Uteis das 9h as 20h Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Produkte

080011131 - BesnnaTteH 3a BCUYKM ONepaTopy HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) ROMANIA 0800872678 - Apel gratuit Kein Signal Eﬁ)l?feclgclﬁge“rcgr?eKzngzrr?egsSr?lroa:ssén

*3000 - LleHa Ha efiMH rpafiCKX pa3roBOp MW Cnopes, IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 *8000 - Apel tarifat in retea wird auf dem N 9
BULGARIA Tapudarta Ha MOBUAHMAT onepaTop SERBIA 011321 6899 Bildschirm sind.

09:00 80 18:00 - MoHeaenHUK A0 MeTbk [TALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) angezeigt. Uberpriifen Sie, ob das angeschlossene
CROATIA 072 726 786 KOSOVO 038403090 SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) Quellgerét eingeschaltet ist.
CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline, toll free LATVIA 8000-7267 SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplacna Stevilka) o )

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 SPAIN 911750015 Spezifikationen des Wandhalterungskits

800 - SAMSUNG (800-726786) SWEDEN 0771-400 300 @ Modellname / @ Daten der VESA-Gewindebohrung (A * B)
CZECH Samsung Electronics Czech and Slovak, s.r.0. V Parku 2323/14, LUXEMBURG 26103710 . inmm /@ C/ @ Standardschraube / @ Menge /

148 00 - Praha 4 MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786 O Wandhalterung / @ Produkt
DENMARK 70701970 NETHERLANDS 0889090100 TURKEY 4447711 *Dies ist ein digitales Gerat der Klasse B.
ESTONIA 800-7267 NORTH MACEDONIA | 023 207 777 UK 0333 000 0333 *Detaillierte technischen Daten des Geréts finden Sie auf der

Website von Samsung.

FINLAND 030-6227 515 NORWAY 21629099

HIEVAESK v vvveeeereemeememeameseeeeie ettt
Kratki vodic za postavljanje

*Preporucuje se da se ovaj proizvod upotrebljava do 16 sati
dnevno. U slucaju koristenja proizvoda dulje od 16 sati dnevno,
postoji moguénost da se jamstvo nece priznati.

*Boja i izgled mogu se razlikovati ovisno o proizvodu, a sadrzaj
ovog prirucnika podlozan je promjeni radi poboljsanja
performansi bez prethodne obavijesti.

*Preuzmite korisnicki priru¢nik sa sljede¢eg web-mjesta tvrtke
Samsung radi dodatnih pojedinosti.

Provjera komponenti

(1) Kratki vodic za postavljanje (2) Kartica Jamstvo (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Prirucnik s regulatornim
podacima (4) Kabel za napajanje (5) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (6) Daljinski upravljac

(7) RS232C adapter (8) DRZAC KABELA (Podrzani modeli: 65
incaili vise)

Ako neke komponente nedostaju, obratite se dobavljacu kod
kojeg ste kupili proizvod.

Komponente se mogu razlikovati na razli¢itim lokacijama.

Dijelovi
© Senzor daljinskog upravljaca

Pritisnite gumb na daljinskom upravljacu koji ste usmjerili

prema senzoru na prednjem dijelu proizvoda kako biste

izvrsili pripadajucu funkciju.

*Koristenje drugih uredaja za prikaz u istom prostoru gdje
se nalazi daljinski upravlja¢ ovog proizvoda moze dovesti
do toga da se nenamjerno upravlja drugim uredajima za
prikaz.

@ Indikator napajanja
® Gumb za ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje
Ukljucuje ili iskljucuje proizvod.

Prikljucivanje i koristenje uredaja koji je izvor signala
Procitajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.
*Za vezu koristite kabel kategorije 7 (vrste STP*). (10/100 Mb/s)

Vodi¢ za rjeSavanje problema

Problemi Rjesenja
Zaslon se
neprestano Provjerite je li kabel izmedu proizvoda i
ukljucuje i racunala pravilno prikljucen.
iskljucuje.
Provjerite jesu li proizvodi (ukljucujuci
No Signal se izvorni uredaj) odgovarajuce povezani
prikazuje na kabelom.
zaslonu. Provjerite je i izvorni uredaj povezan s
proizvodom ukljucen.

Specifikacije za komplet za postavljanje na zid

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / @ C/ @ Standardni vijak / @ Koli¢ina /

O Zidni nosac / @ Proizvod

*0vo je digitalni uredaj klase B.

*Kako biste procitali detaljne znacajke uredaja, posjetite
mrezne stranice tvrtke Samsung.

Nederlands «--oocoooerrm
Beknopte installatiehandleiding

* Aanbevolen dagelijkse gebruiksduur van dit product bedraagt
minder dan 16 uur. Als het product langer dan 16 uur per dag
wordt gebruikt, wordt de garantie mogelijk ongeldig.

*De kleur en het uiterlijk kunnen afwijken, afhankelijk van
het product. Ook kan de inhoud van de handleiding zonder
voorafgaand bericht worden gewijzigd om de prestaties te
verbeteren.

*Download de gebruikershandleiding van de volgende website
van Samsung voor meer details.

De componenten controleren

(1) Beknopte installatiehandleiding (2) Garantiekaart (Niet
overal beschikbaar) (3) Voorschriften (4) Netsnoer (5) Batterijen
(AAA x 2) (Niet overal beschikbaar) (6) Afstandsbediening

(7) RS232C-adapter (8) KABELHOUDER (Ondersteunde
modellen: 65 inch of meer)

Indien er componenten ontbreken, neemt u contact op met de
leverancier waar u het product hebt gekocht.

De componenten kunnen verschillen, afhankelijk van de locatie.

Onderdelen

@ Sensor afstandsbediening
Druk op een knop op de afstandsbediening (richt de
afstandsbediening op de sensor op de voorzijde van het
product) om de desbetreffende functie uit te voeren.
*Wanneer u nog andere weergaveapparaten gebruikt in
dezelfde als waar deze afstandsbediening wordt gebruikt,
kan het voorkomen dat de andere weergaveapparaten
onbedoeld worden bediend.
@ Aan/uit-lampje
® Aan/Uit-knop
Hiermee schakelt u het product in of uit.

Een bronapparaat aansluiten en gebruiken
Raadpleeg de beschrijvingen op de vorige pagina.

*Gebruik voor de verbinding een kabel van categorie 7 (STP*).
(10/100 Mbps)

Problemen oplossen

Problemen Oplossingen

Het scherm wordt
constantin-en
uitgeschakeld.

Controleer of de kabel tussen het product
en de pc correct is aangesloten.

Controleer of de producten (inclusief
bronapparaat) goed verbonden zijn met

No Signal wordt | een kabel.

weergegeven op
het scherm.

Controleer of het bronapparaat dat
op het product is aangesloten, is
ingeschakeld.

Specificaties wandmontageset

@ Modelnaam / @ Specificatie van de VESA-schroefgaten

(A *B)in millimeters / @ C / @ Standaardschroef / @ Aantal /
O Wandbeugel / @ Product

*Dit apparaat is een digitaal apparaat van klasse B.

*Raadpleeg de website van Samsung voor de gedetailleerde
specificaties van het apparaat.

COELINA ++-vvveerrreeermree et e et e et ettt

Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci

*Doporuceny denni pocet hodin pouzivani produktu je méné
nez16. Je-li produkt pouZivan vice nez 16 hodin denng, mize
byt zaruka neplatnéd.

*Barva a vzhled se mohou lisit podle vyrobku. Obsah prirucky
maze byt zménén bez predchoziho upozornéni za Gicelem
zlepSeni vykonu vyrobku.

*Dalsi podrobnosti naleznete v uZivatelské prirucce, kterou si
maZete stahnout z webu Samsungs.

Kontrola prislusenstvi

(1) Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci (2) Zaru¢ni list (V nékterych
zemich neni k dispozici) (3) Bezpe¢nostni pokyny a standardy
(4) Napéjeci $ilira (5) Baterie (AAA x 2) (V nékterych zemich
nenf k dispozici) (6) Dalkovy ovladat (7) Adaptér RS232C

(8) DRZAK KABELU (Podporované modely: 65" a vétsi)

V pipadé chybéjiciho pFisluSenstvi se obratte na prodejce.
Dodavané soucasti se mohou lisit podle oblasti.

Casti
@ Senzor dalkového ovladani

Namirte dalkovy ovladac na predni stranu monitoru a

stisknutim prislusného tlacitka provedete odpovidajici

funkci.

*V pripadé, Ze se v blizkosti nachazi jina zobrazovaci zafizentf,
mize pouziti ddlkového ovladace tohoto vyrobku zplsobit
nezadouci ovladéni téchto zafizeni.

@ Indikator napéjeni
® Vypinat
Umoznuje zapnuti a vypnuti produktu.

Pfipojeni a pouzivani vstupnich zafizeni
Podrobnosti naleznete v popisu na predchozi strance.
*Pro pripojeni pouzijte kabel Cat 7 (typ STP*). (10/100 Mb/s)

Privodce odstrafiovanim potizi

Problémy Regenf

Zkontrolujte, zda je kabel mezi
monitorem a pocitacem spravné
pfipojen.

Obrazovka se stale
zapiné a vypina.

Zkontrolujte, zda jsou produkty (vCetné
zdrojového zafizeni) spravné pripojeny
kabelem.

Na obrazovce se
zobrazuje zprava
Bez signalu.

Zkontrolujte, zda je pripojené zdrojové
zafizeni zapnuté.

Specifikace sady pro upevnéni na zed'

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / @ C / @ Standardni vijak / @ Kolic¢ina /

O Zidni nosac / @ Proizvod

*Tento vyrobek je digitalnim zafizenim tridy B.
*Podrobné specifikace telefonu naleznete na webu Samsung.

Eesti Keel -vvvvoreemeeeee

Kiirjuhend

*Seda toodet on soovitatav kasutada paevas véhem kui 16
tundi. Kui toodet kasutatakse rohkem kui16 tundi paevas, ei
pruugi garantii kehtida.

*Varv ja valimus voivad olenevalt tootest erineda ja selle
juhendi sisu v@ib ette teatamata muutuda, et tagada parem
joudlus.

*|isateabe saamiseks laadige ettevdtte Samsungs kodulehelt
alla kasutusjuhend.

Komponentide kontrollimine

(1) Kiirjuhend (2) Garantiikaart (Pole saadaval osades
piirkondades) (3) Normatiivne juhend (4) Toitejuhe

(5) Patareid (AAA x 2) (Pole saadaval osades piirkondades)

(6) Kaugjuhtimine (7) Adapter R5232C (8) KAABLIHOIDIK
(Toetatud mudelid: 65 tolli v&i rohkem)

Kui mdni komponent on puudu, vétke Ghendust edasimiijaga,
kellelt toote ostsite.

Komponendid v&ivad erinevates asukohtades erineda.

Osad
@ Kaugjuhtimissensor
Funktsiooni kasutamiseks suunake kaugjuhtimispult toote
esikiljel oleva anduri poole ja vajutage vastavat nuppu.
*Teiste kuvaseadmete kasutamine selle toote
kaugjuhtimispuldiga samas ruumis vib pdhjustada teiste
kuvaseadmete tahtmatut juhtimist.
@ Toiteindikaator
© Toitenupp
Lilitab toote sisse vdi valja.

Allikaseadme ihendamine ja kasutamine
Vaadake eelmisel lehel olevaid kirjeldusi.

*Kasutage Gihendamiseks kaablit Cat 7 (*STP-ttitipi). (10/100 mbit/s)

Torkeotsingu juhend

DANSK ccrvrrrere .
Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning

*Det anbefales at bruge dette produkt i under16 timer om
dagen. Hvis produktet bruges i over16 timer om dagen,
ophaves garantien muligvis.

*Farven og udseendet kan - afhaengigt af produktet — vaere
anderledes, og indholdet i brugervejledningen kan &ndres
uden forudgaende varsel for at forbedre ydelsen.

*Download brugermanualen fra felgende Samsung-
hjemmeside foryderligere detaljer.

Kontrol med komponenterne

(1) Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning (2) Garantikort (ikke til
radighed visse steder) (3) Lovgivningsmaessig vejledning

(4) Stramkabel (5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (ikke til radighed visse
steder) (6) Fjernbetjening (7) Adapter R5232C

(8) KABELHOLDER (Understattede modeller: 65 tommer eller
mere)

Kontakt forhandleren, hvor du kebte produktet, hvis der
mangler nogle komponenter.

Komponenter kan variere pa forskellige geografiske steder.

Dele
@ Fjernbetjeningssensor

Tryk pa en knap pa fjernbetjeningen, mens du peger

mod sensoren pa fronten af produktet, for at udfere den

tilsvarende funktion.

*Brug af andre visningsenheder i samme omrade som
fjernbetjeningen til dette produkt kan betyde, at andre
visningsenheder fejlagtigt styres.

@ Stromindikator
® Stremknappen
Taender eller slukker for produktet.

Tilslutning og brug af en kildeenhed
Der henvises til beskrivelserne pa forrige side.

*Foretag tilslutningen ved hjalp af et Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typen).
(10/100 Mbps)

Problemlgsningsvejledning

Problemer Lasninger

Skarmen bliver
ved med at teende
og slukke.

Kontroller, at kablet mellem produktet
og pc'en er tilsluttet korrekt.

Kontroller, at produkter (inklusive
kildeenhed) er tilsluttet korrekt med et
kabel.

Kontroller, at den kildeenhed, derer
sluttet til produktet, er teendt.

No Signal vises pa
skeermen.

Specifikationer til veegbeslag

@ Modelnavn / @ VESA-skruehulspecifikationer (A * B) i mm /
© C/ O Standardskrue / @ Antal / @ Vegmonteringsbeslag /
© Produkt

*Dette er et klasse B digitalt apparat.

*Hvis du gnsker flere enhedsspecifikationer, skal du besgge
webstedet Samsung.

Pika-asetusopas

*Tuotteen suositeltu paivittdinen kayttdaika on alle 16 tuntia.
Jos tuotetta kaytetadn enemman kuin 16 tuntia paivéssa,
takuu voi raueta.

*Tuotteiden vari ja ulkoasu saattavat vaihdella, ja kdyttéoppaan
sisaltoa voidaan laitteen toiminnan parantamiseksi muuttaa
ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

*Saat lisatietoja lataamalla kdyttéoppaan seuraavasta
Samsungin sivustosta.

Osien tarkistaminen

(1) Pika-asetusopas (2) Takuukortti (Ei saatavilla joillain alueilla)
(3) Sdadosopas (4) Virtajohto (5) Paristot (AAA x 2) (Ei saatavilla
joillain alueilla) (6) Kaukosaadin (7) RS232C -sovitin

(8) KAAPELIPIDIKE (Tuetut mallit: 65-tuumaiset ja suuremmat)
Jos pakkauksesta puuttuu jokin osa, ota yhteytta siihen
jalleenmyyjaan, jolta ostit laitteen.

Osat voivat olla erilaisia eri alueilla.

Osat
@ Kaukosaatimen anturi

Suuntaa kaukosaddin laitteen etuosassa olevaa tunnistinta

kohti ja suorita haluamasi toiminto painamalla sitd

vastaavaa kaukosaatimen painiketta.

* Jos muita nayttolaitteita kdytetdén samoissa tiloissa kuin
kaukosdadinta, saatimelld saatetaan vahingossa hallita
muita laitteita.

® Virran merkkivalo
© Virtapainike
Kytkee laitteen paalle tai pois paalta.

Lahdelaitteen kytkeminen ja kaytto
Lue edelliselld sivulla olevat kuvaukset.
*Kayta kytkenndssa Cat 7 (*STP) -kaapelia. (10/100 Mbps)

Vianmaaritysopas

Probleemid Lahendused

Ongelmat Ratkaisut

Ekraan lilitub

korduvalt sisse ja Veenduge, et toote ja arvuti vaheline

kaabel oleks korrektselt Gihendatud.

Naytté menee

B L axr1. - | Varmista, ettd tuotteen ja tietokoneen
itsestaan paalle ja

valinen kaapeli on kytketty oikein.

ldhteseade on sisse lulitatud.

valja. pois paalta.

Ek i Veenduge, et tooted (sh allikaseade) Tarkista, etta tuotteet (mukaan lukien
raani oleksid Gigesti kaabliga Gihendatud. i si ian lahdelaite) on liitetty oikein kaapelilla.

kuvatakse teade £l £ E'..S'Q."‘?‘.a“a nakyy y P

No Signal. Kontrollige, kas tootega iihendatud naytslla. Varmista, ettd laitteeseen kytketty

lahdelaite on p&alla.

Seinakinnituse komplekti tehnilised andmed
@ Mudeli nimi / @ VESA kruviaukude mdddud (A * B)
millimeetrites / @ C/ @ Standardne kruvi / @ Kogus /
© Seinakinnitusklamber / @ Toode

*See seade on B-klassi digitaalseade.

*Seadme tapsemate tehniliste andmete vaatamiseks kiilastage
ettevétte Samsung veebilehte.

Seinatelineen tekniset ominaisuudet

@ Mallin nimi / @ VESA-ruuvinreikien koko (A * B)
millimetreing / @ C / @ Vakioruuvi / @ Maara /
0 Seinatelineen pidike / @ Tuote

*Tama laite on luokan B digitaalinen laite.

*Lisatietoja laitteiden ominaisuuksista on Samsungin
verkkosivustossa.



Frangais ..........................................................................
Guide de configuration rapide

*|l est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures
parjour. L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une
durée supérieure a 16 heures peut entrafner l'annulation de la
garantie.

*La couleur et l'aspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du
modeéle, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié sans
préavis pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le mode d'emploi du site Web de Samsungs pour
de plus amples informations.

Vérification des composants

(1) Guide de configuration rapide (2) Carte de garantie (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (3) Guide réglementaire

(4) Cordon d'alimentation (5) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (6) Télécommande

(7) Adaptateur RS232C (8) PORTE-CABLE (Modeles pris en
charge: 65 pouces ou plus)

S'ilmangue le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur
aupres duquel vous avez acheté le produit.

Les composants peuvent étre différents suivant la région.

Piéces
© Capteur de la télécommande

Appuyez sur un bouton de la télécommande tout en pointant

cette derniére vers le capteur situé a l'avant du produit pour

exécuter la fonction correspondante.

*Sivous utilisez la télécommande de ce produit dans le
méme espace que d'autres périphériques d'affichage, il se
peut que ces derniers soient commandés par mégarde.

@ Indicateur d'alimentation
® Bouton d'alimentation
Permet d'activer ou de désactiver le produit.

Connexion et utilisation d’un périphérique source
Reportez-vous aux descriptions de la page précédente.
* Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pour la connexion. (10/100 Mbit/s)

Guide de dépannage

Problemes Solutions

L'écran s'allume
et s'éteint
continuellement.

Vérifiez que le cable entre le produit et le
PC est connecté correctement.

Vérifiez que les produits (y compris
l'appareil source) sont correctement

Aucun signal connectés a l'aide d'un cable.

s'affiche a l'écran.

Assurez-vous que le périphérique source
connecté au produit est sous tension.

Spécifications du kit de montage mural

@ Nom du modele / @ Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis
(A *B) en millimétres / @ C/ @ Vis standard / @ Quantité /
@ Support de fixation murale / @ Produit

*Ce périphérique est un appareil numérique de Classe B.

*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter
le site Web de Samsung.

Portugués ......................................................................
Manual de configuracao rapida

*Recomenda-se que este produto ndo seja utilizado durante
mais de 16 horas por dia. Caso o produto seja utilizado durante
mais de 16 horas por dia, a garantia pode ser nula.

* A cor e 0 aspeto podem diferir consoante o produto e os
contelidos do manual estdo sujeitos a alteragdes sem aviso
prévio, para melhorar o desempenho.

*Transfira o manual do utilizador do seguinte website da
Samsung para obter mais informacdes.

Verificacdo dos componentes

(1) Manual de configuracdo répida (2) Cartdo de garantia (ndo
disponivel nalguns locais) (3) Guia de regulamentacdo (4) Cabo
de alimentacéo (5) Pilhas (AAA x 2) (n&o disponiveis nalguns
locais) (6) Telecomando (7) Adaptador RS232C (8) PASSA CABOS
(Modelos suportados: 65 polegadas ou mais)

Contacte o vendedor onde adquiriu o produto caso haja
componentes em falta.

Os componentes podem variar em locais diferentes.

Pecas
© Sensor do telecomando

Prima um botdo do telecomando apontando para o sensor

localizado na parte frontal do produto para executar a

funcdo correspondente.

*Se utilizar outros dispositivos de visualizacdo no mesmo
espaco do telecomando deste produto poderd vira
controlar estes outros dispositivos acidentalmente.

@ Indicador de corrente
@ Bot&o de alimentacéo
Liga e desliga o produto.

Ligar e utilizar um dispositivo de entrada
Consulte as descri¢des na pagina anterior.
*Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a ligacdo. (10/100 Mbps)

Guia de resolucao de problemas

E}\)\HVLK('! ........................................................................
06nyog ypryopns EYKATAoTOONS

* QL OUVLOTWHEVES WPES XPHOoNG avd NuEpa yLa autd To Tpoilov
elvat Ayotepeg amo 16 wpeg. EQv To Tipoildv xpnaotpomoteitat
YLOL TEPLOTOTEPES aTd 16 WPES TNV NUEPQ, N €yyUnon UTtopel
Va KOTooTEL dKupn.

*To XpWHO KaL N EUpAvIon eVEExeTaL va SLadEPOUY avdloya e To
TIPOLOV. To TEPLEXOEVO AUTOU TOU EVXELPLELOU HTTOPEL VO ANNGEEL
Xwplg rpoeLdomoinan, yla Adyoug BeAtiwang tng amoedoong.

*TpayUatomoaTe AP Tou yxeLpLdlou Xpriong Ao Tov TapaKATw
LOTOTOTIO TNG SaMSUNGS YOl TIEPLOTOTEPES AETITOUEPELES.

'EAEYXO0G TWV LEPWV

(1) 08nyog ypryopng eykatdaotaacng (2) Kdpta eyyunaong (Agv
SlatiBetal og opLopéveg epLoyEg) (3) 08nydS KavovLopwy

(4) KahwSLo pevpatog (5) Mmatapieg (AAA x 2) (Aev Statibetat
0€ OPLOHEVEG TIEPLOXES) (6) TnAexeLpLaThpLo (7) MpooappoyEag
RS232C (8) LTHPITMA KAAQAIQN (YTootnpl{opeva Hovtéla:
65 (VTOEG I} IEPLOCOTEPO)

ETILKOLVWVIOTE JE TO KATAOTNHA aTtd OTIOU AyOpAoaTE TO
Tpolov eav Aelmtouv kdmoLa pépn.

Ta Lépn eVEEXETAL VO SLAPEPOUV OE SLADOPETIKES TIEPLOXEC,.

E€aptApata
© Amopokpuopévog aladntnpag
MatioTe éva KOUUTIL 0TO TNAEXELPLATAPLO TIPOG TNV
KateBuvon Tou aLoONTPa 0TO PIPOCTLVO HEPOG TOU
TPOLOVTOG YLa VAL EKTEAETETE TNV AVTLOTOLXN AELTOUpYLa.
*H xprion AANWV CUGKELWV TTPOBOANG 0TOV (510 XWPO HE TO
TNAEXELPLOTIPLO TOU TIPOLOVTOG UTIOPEL VOl TIPOKANETEL TOV
akoUGLo EAEYX0 TWV AANWY CUOKEUWY TIPOBOAAS.
@ Evéeiktikn Auyvia Aettoupyiag
® Koupmi Aettoupyiag
EvepyoToLel 1} amevepyotoLel To TPoiov.

Y0Ov8eon KaL XprioN HLOG CUOKEUNG TINYNS

Avatpe€te oL TiepLypadé Tou Ba Bpelte atnv iponyolpevn oeAiba.

*'la tn oUvEean, XpnoLpoToLoTte kaAwdLo katnyopiag 7 (Cat 7)
(*t0mou STP). (10/100 Mbps)

068nydg avTLpeTWTILONG TtPOBANHATWY

MpoBAApaTa AboeLg

H 066vn

e€akohouBel va EAéyETE €V TO KAAWSLO Elval owaTd

evepyototeltat ouVEESENEVO 0TO TIPOLOY KAl aTOV

Ko va UTIOAOYLOTH).

amevepyotoLe{tal.
ENéyEte GTLTa TIPOLOVTA
(oUPTEPALBAVOHEVNG KAL TNG CUTKEUNG

EpdaviletaL to TNyNE) elval owoTé GUVSESEPEVA LE

HAVUpa Xwpic KoAwbLo.

ofpa oty 086vN. | Ex¢yEte Gt n ouokeur TNYAC TTOU
€xeL ouvdeBel aTo Tpoidv elvat
EVEPYOTIOLNHEVN.

MpodLaypadEg TOU KLT OTEPEWONG TE TOLXO

@ Ovopa povtélou / @ MpodLaypadeg ong Bidag VESA (A *
B) oe xthoatd / @ C/ @ Tutikn Bida / @ Moadtnra / @ Béon
otpL&ng ae Tolxo / @ Mpotov

* Autr) n ouokeun elvat pla YndLakn cuokeun Ta&ng B.
*Tlo AeTrTopepelc TpodLaypadEg TG CUGKEUNG, ETILOKEDTE(TE
TNV Lotooehida tng Samsung.

Ghid de configurare rapida

*Se recomandd ca acest produs sa fie utilizat mai putin de 16
ore pe zi. Dacd produsul este utilizat mai mult de 16 ore pe zi,
puteti pierde garantia.

*Culoarea si aspectul pot fi diferite in functie de produs, iar
continutul manualului se poate schimba, fara notificare
prealabild, pentru a imbunatati performanta.

*Descarcati manualul de utilizare de pe urmatorul site web
Samsungs pentru mai multe detalii.

Verificarea componentelor

(1) Ghid de configurare rapidd (2) Certificat de garantie (Nu este
disponibil in unele tari) (3) Ghid de reglementare (4) Cablu de
alimentare (5) Baterii (AAA x 2) (Nu este disponibil in unele tari)
(6) Telecomanda (7) Adaptor R5232C (8) SUPORT CABLU (Modele
acceptate: 65 de inci sau mai mult)

Tn cazul in care lipsesc componente, contactati furnizorul de la
care ati achizitionat produsul.

Componentele pot diferi in locatii diferite.

Piese
© Senzor de telecomanda
Apésati un buton de pe telecomanda indrepténd-o catre
senzorul din fata produsului pentru a utiliza functia
corespunzdtoare.
*Utilizarea altor dispozitive de afisare in acelasi spatiu cu cel
n care se afld telecomanda acestui produs poate provoca
controlul accidental al celorlalte dispozitive de afisare.
@ Indicator de alimentare
@ Buton de alimentare
Porneste sau opreste produsul.

Conectarea si utilizarea unui dispozitiv sursa
Consultati descrierile de la pagina anterioara.
* Utilizati un cablu Cat 7(*tip STP) pentru conexiune. (10/100 Mbps)

Ghid de depanare

Problemas Solucdes

Probleme Solutii

Oecrg esta
continuamente a
ligar e a desligar.

Verifique se o cabo entre o produto e o
PC esté ligado corretamente.

Ecranul se stinge
si se aprinde
continuu.

Verificati daca cablul dintre produs si PC
este conectat corect.

Magyar ...........................................................................
Gyors telepitési utmutato

* A termék javasolt napi hasznélati ideje legfeljebb 16 6ra.
Atermék napi16 6ranél nagyobb igénybevétele esetén a
garancia érvényét vesztheti.

* A termék szine és megjelenése a tipustél fliggden eltérhet,
és a kézikdnyv tartalma a teljesitmény javitasa érdekében
eldzetes értesités nélkil médosulhat.

*Tovabbi informécidért téltse le a felhasznéléi kézikdnyvet az
aldbbi Samsung weboldalrdl.

Az alkatrészek meglétének ellendrzése

(1) Gyors telepitési Gtmutatd (2) Garanciakéartya (Nem
mindenhol érhet6 el) (3) Szabalyozé Utmutatd (4) Tapkabel

(5) Elemek (AAA x 2) (Nem mindenhol érheté el) (6) Taviranyité
(7) RS232C adapter (8) KABEL-TARTO (Témogatott modellek: 65
hiivelyk vagy t6bb)

Ha bérmelyik alkatrész hianyzik, forduljon a forgalmazéhoz.

Az alkatrészek térségenként eltérhetnek.

Részek
@ A taviranyitd érzékeldje

Nyomjon meg egy gombot a taviranyiton, mikdzben a

késziilék el6lapjan levd érzékelére mutat, a megfeleld

funkcid elvégzéséhez.

*Ha mas kijelz6eszkozoket is hasznal a késziilék
tavirdnyitdjaval azonos helyiségben, eléfordulhat, hogy a
tavirdnyitd azok mukodését is befolyasolja.

@ Tapfesziiltségjelz6
@ Bekapcsold gomb
A készllék be- és kikapcsolasa.

Forraseszkoz csatlakoztatasa és hasznélata
Lasd a leirdsokat az el6z6 oldalon.

*A csatlakoztatdshoz Cat 7(*STP tipusu) kabelt hasznéljon.
(10/100 Mbps)

Problémék Megoldéasok
A képernyd Ellendrizze, hogy a kdbel megfeleléen
felvéltva be- és van-e csatlakoztatva a késziilék és a PC
kikapcsol. kozott.

Ellendrizze, hogy a termékek (beleértve a
i B forraseszkozt is) a kabellel megfeleléen

Aképernyén a vannak-e csatlakoztatva.
Nincs jel Gizenet

l4thaté.

Ellendrizze, hogy be van-e kapcsolva
a késziilékhez csatlakoztatott
jelforraseszkoz.

Jtalia@no - oovveem e
Guida di installazione rapida

*L'utilizzo giornaliero massimo consigliato per questo prodotto
€ di16 ore. Se il prodotto viene utilizzato per pit di 16 ore al
giorno, la garanzia potrebbe essere invalidata.

*|| colore e l'aspetto possono variare a seconda del prodotto,
inoltre i contenuti del manuale sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso allo scopo di migliorare le prestazioni del prodotto.

*Per ulteriori dettagli, & possibile scaricare il manuale utente
dal seguente sito Web di Samsung.

Verifica dei componenti

(1) Guida di installazione rapida (2) Garanzia (Non disponibile
in alcuni paesi) (3) Guida alle normative vigenti (4) Cavo di
alimentazione (5) Batterie (AAA x 2) (Non disponibile in alcuni
paesi) (6) Telecomando (7) Adattatore R5232C (8) SUPPORTO
PER CAVI (Modelli supportati: 65 o pit pollici)

Se alcuni componenti risultassero mancanti, rivolgersi al punto
vendita presso il quale é stato acquistato il prodotto.

| componenti possono variare in base alla localita.

Parti
@ Sensore remoto
Per eseguire una funzione, premere il pulsante
corrispondente sul telecomando puntando quest'ultimo in
direzione del sensore sulla parte frontale del prodotto.
*Se nel raggio d'azione del telecomando del prodotto sono
presenti altri dispositivi di visualizzazione, & possibile che
questi vengano azionati inavvertitamente.
@ Indicatore di alimentazione
© Pulsante di accensione
Consente di accendere o spegnere il prodotto.

Connessione e uso di un dispositivo sorgente

Fare riferimento alle descrizioni riportate alla pagina
precedente.
*Utilizzare il cavo Cat 7 (tipo *STP) per la connessione. (10/100 Mbps)

Guida alla risoluzione dei problemi

LatVieSU - ocvvvvemeeme e
Atras uzstadiSanas pamaciba

*|eteicamais izstradajuma lietoSanas ilgums ir16 stundas
diena. Ja izstradajums tiek lietots ilgak par16 stundam dieng,
var tikt anuléta garantija.

* Atkariba no izstradajuma ta krasa un izskats var atskirties, un
veiktspéjas uzlabosanas nolikos rokasgramatas saturs var
tikt mainits bez iepriek$éja bridinajuma.

*Laiiegdtu papildinformaciju, lejupieladéjiet lietotaja
rokasgramatu no talak noraditas Samsung timekla vietnes.

Sastavdalu parbaude

(1) Atras uzstadisanas pamaciba (2) Garantijas karte (nav
pieejams dazas atrasanas vietas) (3) Normativa dokumentacija
(4) Stravas vads (5) Baterijas (AAA x 2) (nav pieejams dazas
atrasanas vietas) (6) Talvadibas pults (7) RS232C adapteris

(8) KABELU TURETAJS (Atbalstitie modeli: 65 collas vai vairak)
Ja kada no izstradajuma sastavdalam trikst, sazinieties ar ta
pardevéju.

Dazadas atrasanas vietas sastavdalas var atskirties.

Detalas
@ Talvadibas pults sensors

Lai veiktu atbilstoSo funkciju, nospiediet talvadibas pults

pogu, pavérsot pulti izstradajuma priekSpusé esosa sensora

virziena.

*Citu displeja ieri¢u izmanto3ana viena telpa ar 81
izstradajuma talvadibas pulti var izraisit netisu paréjo
displeja iericu vadibu.

@ Stravas padeves indikators
© leslégsanas/izslégsanas poga
leslédz vai izslédz izstradajumu.

Avota ierices pievienosana un izmantosana

Skatiet aprakstus iepriekséja lappusé.

*Savienojuma izveidei izmantojiet Cat 7 (*STP tipa) kabeli.
(10/100 Mbps)

Problému novérsanas rokasgramata

Lietuviq Kalba oo
Greitos sgrankos vadovas

*$j gaminj rekomenduojame naudoti maZiau nei16 val. per
diena. Jei gaminys naudojamas ilgiau nei 16 val. per diena,
galima netekti teisés j garantija.

* Atsizvelgiant j gaminj, spalva ir iSvaizda gali skirtis, o siekiant
pagerinti kokybe Sio vadovo turinys gali bati kei¢iamos be
iSankstinio jspéjimo.

* Jei reikia iSsamesnés informacijos, i$ ,Samsung*“ svetainés
atsisiyskite naudotojo vadova.

Sudedamujy daliy tikrinimas

(1) Greitos sarankos vadovas (2) Garantijos kortelé (Neprieinama
kai kuriose vietovése) (3) Nustatymy vadovas (4) Maitinimo
laidas (5) Baterijos (AAA x 2) (Neprieinama kai kuriose
vietoveése) (6) Nuotolinio valdymo pultas (7) RS232C adapteris
(8) LAIDO LAIKIKLIS (Palaikomi modeliai: 65 coliai ir daugiau)
Jeigu traksta sudedamujy daliy, kreipkités j pardavéja, i$ kurio
isigijote $j gaminj.

Sudedamosios dalys skirtinguose regionuose gali bati
skirtingos.

Dalys
@ Nuotolinis jutiklis

Nukreipe j gaminio priekyje esantj jutiklj, paspauskite

nuotolinio valdymo pulto mygtuka, kad atliktuméte

atitinkama funkcija.

* Jeigu netoli Sio gaminio nuotolinio valdymo pulto
naudojami kiti jrenginiai su ekranu, gali bati, jog Sie
irenginiai gali bati valdomi netyciomis.

® Maitinimo indikatorius
® Maitinimo mygtukas
Jjungia arba ijungia gaminj.

Saltinio jrenginio prijungimas ir naudojimas
Zr. ankstesniame puslapyje pateikiamus apragymus.
*Jungciai naudokite ,Cat 7* (*STP tipo) laida. (10/100 Mbps)

Gedimy nustatymo ir Salinimo instrukcija

Problemi Soluzioni Problémas Risinajumi Problemos Sprendimai
Lo schermo si Verificare che il cavo che connette Ekrans Ekranas vis Patikrinkite. ar laidas tarp produkto ir
accende esi il prodotto al PC sia collegato nepartraukti parbaudiet kabela savienojumu starp isijungia ir . P produ
Lo . - e ’ RV . kompiuterio sujungtas teisingai.
spegne. correttamente. jeslédzas un izstradajumu un datoru. iSsijungia.
Controllare che i prodotti, incluso il izsledzas. Patikrinkite, ar gaminiai (jskaitant
Sullo schermo dispositivo sorgente, siano collegati . Parbaudiet, vai izstradajumi (tostarp Saltinio jrenginj) tinkamai prijungti prie
viene visualizzato | correttamente tramite un cavo. Ekrana tiek avota ierice) ir savienoti pareizi, Ekrane parodoma | ajdo.
N L . T paradits izmantojot kabeli No Signal. P - R
essunsegnale. | verificare che il dispositivo sorgente pazinojums No : Patikrinkite, ar prie gaminio prijungtas
collegato al prodotto sia acceso. Signél. Pérbagdiet, ya_i izstradajumam pievienota pirminis jrenginys yra jjungtas.
avota ierice irieslégta.

Verifique se os produtos (incluindo o
dispositivo fonte) estdo corretamente

A mensagem Sem | 9
ligados com um cabo.

sinal é exibida no

ecra. Verifique se o dispositivo fonte ligado ao

produto esté ligado.

Asigurati-va ca produsele (inclusiv
dispozitivul sursd) sunt conectate corect

No Signal este cu un cablu.

afisat pe ecran. — — -
Verificati daca dispozitivul sursd conectat

la produs este pornit.

Especificagdes do kit de montagem na parede

@ Nome do modelo / @ Especificacdes VESA dos orificios para
parafusos (A * B) em milimetros / @ C / @ Parafuso padrédo /
® Quantidade / @ Suporte para montagem na parede /

@ Produto

*Este dispositivo € um aparelho digital de Classe B.

*Para obter mais informagdes sobre as especificacdes do
dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung.

Specificatiile kitului de montare pe perete

@ Nume model / @ Specificatiile gaurii de surub VESA (A * B)
in milimetri / @ C/ @ Surub standard / @ Cantitate /

@ Suport de montare pe perete / @ Produs

* Acest echipament este un aparat digital din clasa B.
*Pentru specificatii detaliate despre dispozitiv, vizitati site-ul
web Samsung.

Fali konzolkészlet jellemz6i

© Tipusnév / @ VESA csavarlyuk jellemzék (A * B)
milliméterekben / @ C/ @ Szabvéanyos csavar / @ Mennyiség
/ @ fali tartokeret / @ Termék

*Ez a készllék a B osztalyba tartoz6 digitélis késziilék.
* Az eszkézok részletes miiszaki adataiért latogasson el a
Samsung honlapjara.

Srpski .............................................................................
Vodic za brzo postavljanje

*Preporucuje se da dnevna upotreba ovog proizvoda bude
kraca od 16 Casova. Ako se proizvod koristi duze od 16 ¢asova
dnevno, ponistice se garancija.

*Boja i izgled mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od proizvoda,
a sadrzaj u ovom priru¢niku podleze promenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja, radi poboljsanja performansi.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisnickom priru¢niku koji
mozete da preuzmete sa sledece internet stranice kompanije
Samsung.

Provera komponenti

(1) Vodi¢ za brzo postavljanje (2) Garancijska kartica (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Vodic kroz propise (4) Kabl
za napajanje (5) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije dostupno na nekim
lokacijama) (6) Daljinski upravljac¢ (7) RS232C adapter

(8) DRZAC ZA KABL (Podrzani modeli: 65 inca ili vise)

Ako neka komponenta nedostaje, obratite se prodavcu kod
koga ste kupili ovaj proizvod.

Komponente mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od lokacije.

Delovi
@ Senzor daljinskog upravljaca

Pritisnite dugme na daljinskom upravljacu tako Sto ¢ete ga

usmeriti prema senzoru na prednjoj strani proizvoda da biste

izveli odgovarajucu funkciju.

*Koris¢enje nekog drugog uredaja za prikaz u oblasti u
kojoj se koristi daljinski upravljac za ovaj proizvod moze da
ometa upravljanje drugim uredajima za prikaz.

@ Indikator napajanja
@ Dugme za napajanje
Ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje proizvoda.

Povezivanje i kori¢enje izvornog uredaja
Pogledajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.
*Koristite Cat 7(*STP tip) kabl za vezu. (10/100 Mbps)

Vodic za reSavanje problema

Problemi Resenja
Ekran se
neprestano Proverite da li je kabl izmedu proizvoda i
ukljucujei racunara ispravno povezan.
iskljucuje.

Specifiche del kit di montaggio a parete

@ Nome modello / @ Specifiche alloggiamento viti VESA (A * B)
in millimetri / @ C/ @ Vite standard / @ Quantita / @ Staffa
peril montaggio a parete / @ Prodotto

*Questo dispositivo & un apparecchio digitale di Classe B.
*Per le specifiche dettagliate del dispositivo, visitare il sito Web
Samsung.

SLOVENCEINA -+ vvvvrrrermemeeme e
Prirucka rychlym nastavenim

*Qdporucana doba pouzivania tohto vyrobku je menej ako 16
hodin denne. Ak sa vyrobok pouziva dlhsie ako 16 hodin denne,
moze dojst k strate platnosti zaruky.

*Farba a vzhlad sa mo6zu odliSovat v zavislosti od konkrétneho
vyrobku a obsah prirucky podlieha zmendm bez
predchadzajiceho upozornenia v zaujme zvySovania vykonu.

*Dalsie podrobnosti néjdete v pouzivatelskej prirucke, ktort
mozete prevziat z nasledujlcej webovej lokality spolo¢nosti
Samsung.

Kontrola komponentov

(1) Prirucka rychlym nastavenim (2) Zarucny list (V niektorych
lokalitéch nie je k dispozicii) (3) Prirucka s uvedenim predpisov
(4) Napéjaci kabel (5) Batérie (AAA x 2) (V niektorych lokalitach
nie je k dispozicii) (6) Dialkové ovladanie (7) Adaptér RS232C
(8) KABLOVY DRZIAK (Podporované modely: 65 palcov alebo viac)
Ak chybaju niektoré komponenty, kontaktujte predajcu, u
ktorého ste produkt kipili.

Komponenty sa mozu na réznych miestach Lisit.

Diely
@ Snimac dialkového ovladania

Namierenim dialkového ovlddania na snimac na prednej

strane vyrobku a stlacenim tlacidla vykonate zodpovedajlcu

funkciu.

*Pouzivanie inych zobrazovacich zariadeni v rovnakej
oblasti, ako dialkové ovladanie tohto produktu, moéze
sposobit neimyselné ovladanie tychto inych zobrazovacich
zariadeni.

@ Indikator napéjania
® Vypinac
Zapina alebo vypina vyrobok.

Pripojenie a pouzivanie zdrojového zariadenia
Pozrite si opisy na predchadzajucej strane.
*Na pripojenie pouzite kabel Cat 7 (typ STP*). (10/100 MB/s)

Sprievodca riesenim problémov

Problémy Riesenia

Obrazovka sa
neustdle zapina a
vypina.

Skontrolujte, ¢i je kdbel medzi produktom
a pocitatom spravne pripojeny.

Uverite se da su proizvodi (ukljucujuci
uredaj koji je izvor signala) pravilno
povezani kablom.

Na ekranu ¢e se
prikazati poruka

No Signal. Proverite da li je uklju¢en izvorni uredaj

koji je povezan sa proizvodom.

Skontrolujte, ¢i st vyrobky (vratane
zdrojového zariadenia) spravne

Ziadny signél 10 Z
prepojené kablom.

sa zobrazuje na

obrazovke. Skontrolujte, ¢i je zdrojové zariadenie

pripojené k produktu zapnuté.

Specifikacije kompleta za montazu na zid

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za otvor za VESA zavrtnje (A
*B) umilimetrima / @ C/ @ Standardni zavrtanj / @ Koli¢ina
/ @ Zidni nosac / @ Proizvoda

*Qvaj uredaj je digitalni aparat klase B.
*Detaljne specifikacije uredaja potrazite na veb-lokaciji
kompanije Samsung.

Specifikacie stipravy drziaka na stenu

@ Nézov modelu / @ Specifikacie pre otvory skrutiek podla
normy VESA (A * B) v milimetroch / @ C/ @ Standardna
skrutka / @ Mnozstvo / @ Konzola drziaka na stenu /

@ Vyrobok

*Toto zariadenie je digitdlne zariadenie triedy B.
*Podrobné technické (idaje zariadenia ndjdete na webovej
lokalite spolo¢nosti Samsung.

Sienas montazas komplekta specifikacijas

© Modela nosaukums / @ VESA skrivju caurumu izméri (A*B)
milimetros / €@ C / @ Standarta skrive / @ Daudzums /

@ Sienas montazas balstenis / @ Izstradajums

*Siierice ir B klases digitala ierice.
*Lai uzzinatu detalizétas ierices specifikacijas, apmeklgjiet
Samsung timekla vietni.

SLOVENSCING --vvvvrrerrrrmmemeeie e
Navodila za hitro namestitev

*Priporo¢amo, da ta izdelek uporabljate manj kot 16 ur na dan.
Ce izdelek uporabljate ve¢ kot 16 ur na dan, garancija morda
ne bo veljala.

*Barva in videz se lahko razlikujeta glede na izdelek, vsebina
priro¢nika pa se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila z
namenom izboljSave ucinkovitosti delovanja.

*Za nadaljnje informacije prenesite uporabniski priro¢nik s
tega s spletnega mesta Samsungs.

Pregled komponent

(1) Navodila za hitro namestitev (2) Garancijska kartica (ni na
voljo povsod) (3) Pravna navodila (4) Napajalni kabel

(5) Baterije (AAA x 2) (ni na voljo povsod) (6) Daljinski
upravljalnik (7) Adapter RS232C (8) DRZALO ZA KABEL (Podprti
modeli: 65 palcev ali vec)

Ce katere koli komponente manjkajo, se obrnite na ponudnika,
pri katerem ste izdelek kupili.

Komponente se lahko razlikujejo glede na lokacijo.

Deli
@ Daljinski senzor
Usmerite daljinski upravljalnik v tipalo na sprednji strani
izdelka in pritisnite gumb, da izvedete ustrezno funkcijo.
*Uporaba drugih prikazovalnih naprav v istem prostoru,
kot je daljinski upravljalnik tega izdelka, lahko povzroci
nenamerno upravljanje drugih prikazovalnih naprav.
@ Indikator napajanja
@ Gumb za vklop
Vklop ali izklop izdelka.

Priklop in uporaba vhodne naprave
Oglejte si opise na prejsnji strani.
*Za povezavo uporabite kabel Cat 7 (vrsta kabla *STP). (10/100 Mb/s)

Navodila za odpravljanje tezav

Tezave Resitve

Zaslon se nenehno
vklaplja in
izklaplja.

Preverite, ali je kabel, ki povezuje izdelek
in racunalnik, pravilno priklopljen.

Preverite, ali so izdelki (vklju¢no z
vhodno napravo) pravilno prikljucenis
kablom.

Na zaslonu se
prikaze sporocilo

No Signal. Preverite, ali je vhodna naprava, ki je

povezana z izdelkom, vklopljena.

Specifikacije kompleta za pritrditev na steno

@ Ime modela / @ Luknje za vijake po standardu VESA (A * B)
v milimetrih / @ C/ @ Obicajni vijak / @ Koli¢ina / @ Stenski
nosilec / @ lzdelek

*Naprava je digitalni aparat razreda B.
*Podrobnejse tehni¢ne podatke o napravi lahko najdete na
spletnem mestu podjetja Samsung.

Sieninio laikiklio komplekto specifikacijos

@ Modelio pavadinimas / @ VESA varzty skyliy specifikacijos
(A * B) milimetrais / @ C / @ Standartinis varztas / @ Kiekis /
© Montavimo prie sienos laikiklis / @ Gaminys

*§js jrenginys yra B klasés skaitmeninis aparatas.
* Jei reikia iSsamiy jrenginio specifikacijy, apsilankykite
,Samsung” svetaingje.

Espaﬁol ..........................................................................
Guia de configuracion rapida

*El nimero de horas de uso diario recomendado para este
producto es de menos de 16 horas. Si se utiliza el producto
mas de 16 horas al dia, es posible que se anule la garantia.

*El colory el aspecto pueden variar segln el producto, y el
contenido del manual esté sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso
para mejorar el rendimiento.

*Descargue el manual del usuario desde el siguiente sitio web
de Samsung si necesita mas informacion.

Comprobacion de los componentes

(1) Guia de configuracién répida (2) Tarjeta de garantia (No
disponible en algunos lugares) (3) Gufa de regulaciones

(4) Cable de alimentacion (5) Pilas (AAA x 2) (No disponible en
algunos lugares) (6) Mando a distancia (7) Adaptador RS232C
(8) SOPORTE PARA CABLES (Modelos admitidos: 65 pulgadas o més)
Pdngase en contacto con el distribuidor donde adquirié el
producto si falta alguno de los componentes.

Los componentes pueden variar segtn las localidades.

Partes
© Sensor del mando a distancia

Pulse un botén del mando a distancia apuntando al sensor

ubicado en la parte delantera del producto para utilizar la

funcidén correspondiente a dicho botén.

*El uso de otros dispositivos de visualizacién en el mismo
espacio que el mando a distancia de este producto puede
provocar que dichos dispositivos se controlen de forma
involuntaria.

@ Indicador de encendido
© Botdn de encendido
Enciende o apaga el producto.

Conexiény uso de un dispositivo fuente
Consulte las descripciones en la pagina anterior.
*Utilice un cable Cat 7 (tipo *STP) para la conexidn. (10/100 Mbps)

Solucién de problemas

Problemas Soluciones

La pantalla

se enciende

y se apaga
continuamente.

Compruebe que el cable entre el
productoy el PC esté conectado
correctamente.

Compruebe que los productos (incluido

Sin sefial se el dispositivo fuente) estan conectados
muestra en la correctamente con un cable.
pantalla. Compruebe que el dispositivo fuente

conectado al producto esté encendido.

Especificaciones del juego de montaje mural

© Nombre del modelo / @ Especificaciones de orificios para
tornillos VESA (A * B) en milimetros / @ C / @ Tornillo estandar
/ @ Cantidad / @ Soporte de montaje mural / @ Producto

*Este dispositivo es un aparato digital de Clase B.

*Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo,
visite el sitio web de Samsung.

Hurtigoppsettveiledning

* Anbefalt brukstid for dette produktet er mindre enn 16 timer
per dag. Hvis produktet brukes mer enn 16 timer per dag, kan
det gjere garantien ugyldig.

*Fargen og utseendet kan variere avhengig av produktet, og
innholdet i denne handboken kan bli endret uten forvarsel for
& forbedre ytelsen.

*Last ned brukerhandboken fra det falgende Samsung-
nettstedet for ytterligere detaljer.

Kontrollere komponentene

(1) Hurtigoppsettveiledning (2) Garantikort (lkke tilgjengelig
enkelte steder) (3) Veiledning om lover og forskrifter

(4) Stremledning (5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ikke tilgjengelig
enkelte steder) (6) Fjernkontroll (7) RS232C adapter

(8) KABELHOLDER (Stgttede modeller: 65 tommer eller mer)
Kontakt leveranderen du kjgpte produktet av hvis det mangler
noen komponenter.

Komponenter kan variere pa forskjellige steder.

Deler
© Fjernkontrollsensor

Trykk pa en knapp pa fiernkontrollen som peker pa sensoren

pa forsiden av produktet, for & utfgre den tilhgrende

funksjonen.

*Bruk av andre skjermenheteri samme omrade som
fiernkontrollen til dette produktet kan fare til at de andre
skjermenhetene blir utilsiktet kontrollert.

@ Stromindikator
© Stremknapp
Slar produktet pa eller av.

Koble til og bruke en kildeenhet
Se beskrivelsene pa forrige side.
*Bruk en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-type) for tilkoblingen. (10/100 Mbps)

Feilsgkingsveiledning

Problemer Lasninger

Skjermen slar seg
av og pa.

Kontroller at kabelen mellom produktet
og datamaskinen er korrekt tilkoblet.

Sjekk at produktene (inkludert
kildeenheten) er riktig koblet til med en
kabel.

Kontroller at kildeenheten som er koblet
til produktet, er slatt pa.

No Signal vises pa
skjermen.

Spesifikasjoner for veggfeste

© Modellnavn / @ VESA-spesifikasjoner for skruehull

(A xB)imillimeter / @ C/ @ Standardskrue / @ Antall /
0 Veggfestebrakett / @ Produkt

*Denne enheten er et digitalt apparat i klasse B.

*Du finner detaljerte spesifikasjoner for enheten pa nettstedet
til Samsung.

SRV =Y 1 - T PN

Snabbstartguide

*Rekommenderad langsta anvéndningstid per dag fér den har
produkten ar16 timmar. Om produkten anvands mer an 16
timmar per dag, kan garantin bli ogiltig.

*Fargen och utseendet kan variera beroende pa produkt.
Innehallet i bruksanvisningen kan éndras utan féregaende
meddelande for att forbattra produktens prestanda.

*Ladda ned anvandarhandboken frdn Samsungs webbplats
nedan om du vill ha merinformation.

Kontrollera delarna

(1) Snabbstartguide (2) Garantikort (Ej tillganglig pa alla

platser) (3) Foreskrifter (4) Stromkabel (5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ej
tillganglig pa alla platser) (6) Fjarrkontroll (7) RS232C Adapter
(8) KABELHALLARE (Modeller som stdds: 65 tum eller mer)
Kontrakta leverantéren dar du kopte produkten om nagra delar
saknas.

Komponenterna kan variera pa olika platser.

Delar
© Fjarrsensor

Tryck pa en knapp pa fjarrkontrollen och rikta den

mot sensorn pa produktens framsida nar du vill utféra

motsvarande funktion.

* Anvandning av andra skarmenheten pa samma plats
som fjarrkontrollen fér den har produkten kan orsaka att
skdrmenheterna styrs utan avsikt.

@ Stromindikator
® Stromknapp
Slar pa eller av produkten.

Ansluta och anvadnda en kéllenhet
Se beskrivningarna pa féregaende sida.
* Anvand en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typ) for anslutningen. (10/100 Mbps)

Felsokningsguide

POLSKI ++v-veevereemereemeameeieeeit ettt ettt ettt .
Skrécona instrukcja konfiguracji

*Zalecany czas pracy produktu nie powinien przekraczac
16 godzin dziennie. W przypadku uzywania produktu przez
czas dtuzszy niz 16 godzin dziennie gwarancja moze straci¢
waznosc.

*Koloriwyglad moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od produktu. Tres¢
tej instrukcji obstugi moze bez wczesniejszego powiadomienia
ulec zmianie w celu poprawy jakosci pracy produktu.

*Wiecej informacji mozna uzyskac, pobierajac instrukcje
obstugi z ponizszej strony internetowej firmy Samsungs.

Sprawdzanie zawartosci

(1) Skrécona instrukcja konfiguracji (2) Karta gwarancyjna
(Dostepna w zaleznosci od kraju) (3) Instrukcja montazu

(4) Kabel zasilajacy (5) Baterie (AAA x 2) (Dostepna w zaleznoSci
od kraju) (6) Pilot (7) Adapter RS232C (8) UCHWYT NA
PRZEWODY (Obstugiwane modele: 65 cali lub wiecej)

Jezeli brakuje jakichkolwiek elementéw, skontaktuj sie ze
sprzedawca produktu.

Zawartos$¢ opakowania moze sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od miejsca
zakupu.

Czesci
© Czujnik pilota

Aby skorzysta¢ z wybranej funkcji, nacisna¢ odpowiedni

przycisk na pilocie sterowania skierowanym na czujnik

umieszczony z przodu urzadzenia.

*Korzystanie z innych urzadzen do wyswietlania w
przestrzeni wykorzystywanej do korzystania z pilota moze
spowodowac nieumyslne kontrolowanie tych urzadzen.

O Wskaznik zasilania
® Przycisk zasilania
Wtacza lub wytacza produkt.

Podtaczanie i korzystanie z urzadzenia zrédtowego
Nalezy sie zapoznac z opisami na poprzedniej stronie.
*Uzy¢ kabla kategorii 7 (typu STP*). (10/100 Mbps)

Instrukcja rozwigzywania problemow

Problem Rozwiazanie
Ekran
naprzemiennie Sprawdzi¢, czy kabel taczacy produkt i
wiacza sie i komputer jest podtaczony poprawnie.
wytacza.

) Sprawdzi¢, czy urzadzenia (w tym
Na'ekram'e urzadzenie zrédtowe) sa poprawnie
pojawia sie podtaczone przy pomocy kabla.
komunikat Brak
sygnatu. Sprawdzi¢, czy urzadzenie zrédtowe

podtaczone do monitora jest wtagczone.

Dane techniczne zestawu do montazu $ciennego

@ Nazwa modelu / @ Rozstaw otworéw na $ruby zgodne ze
standardem VESA (A * B) w milimetrach / @ C/

O Sruby standardowe / @ Liczba szt. / @ Uchwyt wspornika
nasciennego / @ Produkt

*To urzadzenie zaliczane jest do kategorii sprzetu cyfrowego
klasy B.

*Szczego6towe dane techniczne urzadzen mozna znalezé na
stronie internetowej firmy Samsung.

TUrkge ........................................................................... .
Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

*Bu Griinlin 6nerilen giinlik kullanim siiresi en fazla 16 saattir.
Uriin ginliik olarak 16 saatten fazla siireyle kullanilirsa
garanti gecersiz olabilir.

*Renk ve gériinim driine bagli olarak degisebilir ve kilavuzun
icerigi performansi arttirmak icin haber verilmeksizin
degistirilebilir.

*Ek ayrintilaricin Samsung Web sitesinden kullanici kilavuzunu
indirin.

Bilesenleri Kontrol Etme

(1) Hizlr Kurulum Kilavuzu (2) Garanti karti (Bazi bélgelerde
bulunmaz) (3) Mevzuat kilavuzu (4) Giig kablosu (5) Piller (AAA
x 2) (Bazi bélgelerde bulunmaz) (6) Uzaktan Kumanda

(7) RS232C Adaptér (8) KABLO TUTUCU (Desteklenen modeller:
65 ing veya daha biylik)

Herhangi bir parca eksikse, iriind satin aldi§iniz saticiyla temas
kurun.

Parcalar farkli bolgelerde farklilik gosterebilir.

Parcalar
© Uzaktan kumanda sensort

ilgili islevi gerceklestirmek icin uzaktan kumandayi Giriiniin

on tarafindaki sensére dogrultarak bir digmeye basin.

*By (irintin uzaktan kumandasiyla ayni yerde baska
gorintileme cihazlar kullanmak, diger gérintileme
cihazlarinin yanlislikla kontrol edilmesine neden olabilir.

@ Gl Gostergesi
© Gig digmesi
UriinG acar veya kapatir.

Bir Kaynak Cihaz Baglama ve Kullanma
Onceki sayfada yer alan aciklamalara bakin.
*Baglanti icin Cat 7(*STP tipi) kablo kullanin. (10/100 Mbps)

Sorun Giderme Kilavuzu

Specifikationer for vaggstativet

@ Modellnamn / @ VESA-skruvhalspecifikationer

(A x B)imillimeter/ @ C/ @ Standardskruv / @ Antal /
0 viaggmonteringsfaste / @ Produkt

*Den har enheten ar en digital apparat i Klass B.

*Detaljerade enhetsspecifikationer finns pa Samsung
webbplats.

Problem Losningar Sorunlar Coziimler
Sirmentilerss | onkollrs ot aben mlon prodien || Bk zole | 0 Pt alonun dogrs
: : ediyor sekilde baglandigindan emin olun.
Kontrollera att produkterna (inklusive :
. ) kéllenheten) ar korrekt anslutna med en Urtinlerin (kaynak cihaz dahil) bir kablo

Ingen signal visas | kabel. Ekranda ile dogru olarak baglandigini kontrol

pa skarmen. - - i edin.
Kontrollera att kallenheten som ar Sinyal Yok
ansluten till produkten &r paslagen. goruntdleniyor. Urtiniin bagli oldugu kaynak cihazin agik

oldugunu kontrol edin.

Duvara Montaj Kiti Ozellikleri

© Model Adi / @ Milimetre olarak VESA vida delik dzellikleri
(A*B)/ @ C/ @ Standart Vida / @ Miktar / @ Duvar montaj
braketi / @ Urin

*Bu aygit Sinif B dijital cihazdir.
*Cihazin ayrintili teknik ézellikleri icin Samsung web sitesini
ziyaret edin.



